

101014824

04/16/1999 03 FC:581



PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pk	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
Names of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
Motohiro ATSUMI Yoshihiro MAEDA	Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan						
Individuals	Corporation of Japan						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment							
Execution Date: March 24, 1999							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 1999							
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	No						
Additional numbers attached? NO							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1						
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 83627						
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub- mitted or is inedvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.						
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE						
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing Rignature Robert C. Faber Signature April 7, 1999 Date							
ARLING 00000075 09287909 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
40.00 OP							

PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0199 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

ofgs file No. p/(6-208)

WHEREAS,	I (W	le),	Motohiro	ATSUM	II and	l Yoshihir	o MAEDA		
		as a	ssignor(s), h	ave	invented	certain	improvements	in
HEAD-MOUNTED P	ICTURE D1	SPLAY	DEATCE						
which an applica	tion for	Tinited	States I	<u></u>	Dates	t had hoe	avecuted	by mo /way of	for
date herewith; a		OUTCEG	States I	errers	Pacer	ic has been	1 executed	by me (us) or	even
WHEREAS,			cical Co.						
	43-2	, Hatag	aya 2-cho	ome. Sh	ibuya	–ku. Toky	o, Japan		
	 		 						
as assignee, is and any Patent t					, titi	e and inte	rest in an	id to said inve	ntion
and any facenc c	nac may D	e gram	eu there	IOI.					
NOW, THERE consideration, to sell, assign and United States and for Patent, all patents applied including all riginfringement, arrequested to issherein, as assi (ourselves) and covenant without reissue and others aid assignee or facts known to the any interferences become involved, everything neces patent protection expenses inciden	he receip I set ove I all othe original, for or g ghts of pr I the Co ue all pa gnee of my (our) further: r applicat its assi e undersi s or other to sign sary to in for sa	ot of where to see the country omnissing the end of the country of	nich is he aid assigtries in a tonal, conformer of on said intire interestration, to communication proceeding which paper assigned ention in the conformation of the communication of the communicatio	ereby a mee the and to ntinuate in the filing Patents nvention terest ntative to execute on said ings in the file to the file in the file to the file	acknownee entition, he ur of sa sand ons o theres, he te and in the which which ake all succe	rledged, I ire right, invention substitute sited State aid applicate resulting ein; and eirs and deliver aventions aid assignetions, when any of said states as States at States at substitute states.	(We), as, title and the afe or reiss es and all ation, and ks is here the under assigns do all divising all all asse or its: ever requed applicate and all other all other and all other and all other all other and all other all oth	nd interest for oresaid applications applications all rights for eby authorized on to said assistant of the continuation of the continuation of the continuations or patent and to do generous countries, there countries, there countries, there countries, the countries of the countries of the countries, the countries of the countri	ereby the ation s and ries, past l and ignee yself and tion, of to s all fy in s may rally
Date: <u>Mar. 2</u>	4,1999	Mot	ohiro ATS	SUMI	_	Moti	hiro_	Atsumi	
Date: Mor.	24,1999	Yos	hihiro MA	EDA	_	Zos	hiro !	Maeda	
Date:					_				
Date:									
LEGALIZATION REC	OMMENDED								
9 42									8/91

LTR2\215038

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0200